1
GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION SUPPLEMENTAL AGRFFMENT BATE i 3
PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE NO 3 L”\L\\ \Q\ \\ K\
SUPPLEMENTAT, LEASE AGREEMENT TOLEASE NO \‘ X
GS-07B-16655

ADDRESS OF PREMISES: 83876 Gulf Freeway, Houston, Texas 77017

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this date by and between. BRI 1818 Gulf, LP

Whose Addrcss is 1140 East Hallendale Beach Blvd,
Hallendale Beach, FL 33009-4432

hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OFF AMERICA, hercinaler called the
Government:

WHEREAS, the pariies ltereto agree to supplement the above Lease.

1.) To accepis ihe tenmst improvements as completed and;

2.) establish the Commencentent Date of the lease rental payments; and
3.) establisl the square footages of the lensed space; and

4.) provide the annual rental amounts; and

5.) estabiish the Governments percentage of accupancy; and

6.) establish the adjustiment for vacant space; and

7.) to provide for lump sum payment; and

8.) ail other terms and conditions are in full force and eftect,

See Aftached

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties subscribe thelr nanies as of the above date,

BY: BRI {818 Gulf, LP

;Dﬁ.f‘(,‘{,'{))*\"' «_J‘F' é]‘i’..{-e:{’ (/J/‘(-u u.«,_ﬁa,,,;:‘wg{:

Tiile 4

M, (/ c( e, v__,( (i(‘\'kizi TR

Printed Name

1U1SYhapes ) St bihy) _
(Addyess)

Husim, TX 71054

City, State, Zip

I Wk, éjﬁb WO

General Services Administirniion
819 T'aylor St., Roont SA18
Fort Worth, TX 76102

Contracting Officer
(Officiad Title)

Papge | of 2



Supplemental Lease Agreement No. 3
LTX16655
8876 Gulf Freeway
Houston, Texas 77017

1.) The tenant improvements have been substantially completed and the government accepts the leased space on
December 1, 2010.

2.) The commencement date of the rental shall be December 1, 2010 and shall expire on November 30, 2020,

3.) The oftice space square foolage shall be 15,916 rentable square feet yielding 13,764 ANSIBOMA Oftice Area
(ABOA).

4.) The Government shall pay the Lessor annual rent as follows:

From December 1, 2010 through November 30, 2015 the total annual rental shall be $287,283.80 at the rate of
$23,940.32 paid monthly in arrears. The total annual rent consists of annoal $hell Rent of $81,254.36 annual
Operaling Costs of $104,579.26 plus annual Operating Cost adjustments, and annual Tenant laprovement
Amortization cost of $101,450.18,

From December 1, 2015 through November 30, 2020 the total annuai rent shall be $286,488.00. The total annual
rent consists of Shell Rent of $181,908,74 and Operating Costs of $104,579.26 plus annual Operating Cost
adjusiments. There are no annual Tenant lmprovement cosls.

5.y The percentage of occupancy for Tax Reimbursement purposes shalf be: 17.76% (15,916 Remtable Square
Foolage, {(RSF) /89,623 RSF ) and the new Base Year for taxes shall be the taxes in the year of 2011,

6.) The Government’s adjustsient of vacant space shall be a reduction of $1.00 RSF .

7.) The tolal cost of the Tenant Improvements is $551,410.43. The Lessor and the Government agree that a lump-
sum payment tor a portion of the tolal teirant improvemenl cost shall be made in the amount of $153,510.43. The
remaining balance of $397,900.00 shall be amoriized monthly into the rent at the rate of Ten percent (10%) over the
first Five (8) yvears of the leasc as stated in paragraph 4 above.

The Lessor agrees thal the invoice shall be printed on the same lellerhead as the named on this lease, shall include
the Lease immber, building address, and a price and quantity of the items delivered. It shall reference the number
PS0016964 and shall be sent electronically to the GSA Finance Website al

hitwww finance.usa.govidetaultexternal.asy . Instructions for invoice submission are included on the website.
Additional assistance is available from the Finance Customer Service line at 817-978-2408.

If the Lessor is unable to process this invoice electronically, and invoice may be mailed to:

General Services Administyation
FTS and PBS Payment Division {(7BCP)
P.O. Box 17181
Font Worth, TX 76102-018

Lessor also agrees that a copy of the invoice shall be sent simubtaneously to the GSA Contracting Officer at the
tollowiny address:
Meredilth Whitley
U.S. General Services Administration
819 Taylor Street 7PRA; Room SA 18
Fort Wouth, Texas 76102-0181

8.) All other terms and conditions of the lease shall remain in full force and effect.

Page 2 of 2






Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LTX16655-SLA-3-_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



